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Karen Teacher Working Group                                                                                                                                
1 Moo 1, T. Mae Kong, A. Mae Sariang, Mae Hong Son Province 58110 Thailand Tel/Fax 053 681440.         

Email: ktwghq@gmail.com, Website: www.ktwg.org 

                                                                         Invitation to Tenders for TLMs 

Date: 29th January 2024 

Sub: TLMs (Teaching Learning Materials) 

Ref: TLMS: PR- 2401047, Teacher Uniform: PR-2401048 

 KTWG (Karen Teacher Working Group) is pleased to intend to award a supply contract for TLMs (Teaching 

Learning Materials with financial assistance from MEC (Myanmar Education Consortium), DCA-NRM, NRC-

ECHO The tender requirement which includes the following: - 

1. The information of TLMs, Order from Thai Side (TLMs: PR-241047) 

TOTALS : Learning supplies   Unit  Total Items  

 Notebook 4 Lines   Pics            586,310  

 Notebook 2 Lines   Pics            869,856  

 Blue Pens    Pics            705,382  

 Pencils   Pics            505,236  

 Eraser   Pics            482,277  

 Teaching supplies      

 Chalk   Box              44,786  

 A4 paper (pack)   Rim              26,081  

 Carbon paper black only   Pack                8,357  

 Blue pen   Pics              43,462  

 Red pen   Pics              26,081  

 Staplers   Pics                8,697  

 Staples (box)   Pics              26,081  

 Correction liquid   Pics              26,081  

Blue Pen for Whiteboard (reusable)  Pics              18,943  

 Ink Bottle for Blue Pen for Whiteboard   Bottle                6,317  

 Colour Pencil   Box                5,333  

 Flip Chart   Pics              66,611  

 Hard Flip Chart   Pics              19,307  

 Marker Pen   Box                1,338  

 Sports Equipment      

 Footballs no.5   Pics                1,266  

 Footballs no.4   Pics                5,491  

 Volleyball   Pics                1,266  

 Takraw   Pics                4,750  

 Air pump   Pics                1,378  

  V.Net    Pics                   488  

  T.Net    Pics                1,856  

mailto:ktwghq@gmail.com
http://www.ktwg.org/
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Teacher Uniform Thai Side: PR-2401048 

Teacher Well-being      

 White Cloths   Pics                8,697  

 Longyi (Male)   Pics                1,817  

 Sarong (Female)   Pics                6,889  
 

   TLMs Delivery site for Thai Side 

TOTALS : Learning supplies Total items 
Mae 

Samleab 
Mae 

Sot/Mae Pa Mae Salit Per Kler Sangklaburi Htee Hkee 

 Notebook 4 Lines  
              

586,310  
                    

270,968  
                 

46,011  
               

34,390  
                 

79,801  
                  

129,909  
             

25,231 

 Notebook 2 Lines  
              

869,856  
                    

448,432  
                 

50,997  
               

49,479  
               

109,892  
                  

177,329  
             

33,727 

 Blue Pens   
              

705,382  
                    

353,305  
                 

44,770  
               

39,939  
                 

91,062  
                  

148,156  
             

28,150 

 Pencils  
              

505,236  
                    

243,396  
                 

35,324  
               

28,457  
                 

67,039  
                  

110,105  
             

20,915 

 Eraser  
              

482,277  
                    

231,082  
                 

33,942  
               

26,960  
                 

64,252  
                  

105,991  
             

20,050 

 Teaching supplies                

 Chalk  
                

44,786  
                      

26,819  
                   

4,283  
                 

3,615  
                   

3,564  
                      

4,848  
               

1,657 

 A4 paper (pack)  
                

26,081  
                      

13,411  
                   

2,142  
                 

1,808  
                   

2,800  
                      

4,610  
               

1,310 

 Carbon paper black only  
                  

8,357  
                        

4,472  
                      

714  
                    

603  
                      

594  
                      

1,537  
                  

437 

 Blue pen  
                

43,462  
                      

22,348  
                   

3,569  
                 

3,013  
                   

4,666  
                      

7,683  
               

2,183 

 Red pen  
                

26,081  
                      

13,411  
                   

2,142  
                 

1,808  
                   

2,800  
                      

4,610  
               

1,310 

 Staplers  
                  

8,697  
                        

4,472  
                      

714  
                    

603  
                      

934  
                      

1,537  
                  

437 

 Staples (box)  
                

26,081  
                      

13,411  
                   

2,142  
                 

1,808  
                   

2,800  
                      

4,610  
               

1,310 

 Correction liquid  
                

26,081  
                      

13,411  
                   

2,142  
                 

1,808  
                   

2,800  
                      

4,610  
               

1,310 

Blue Pen for Whiteboard 
(reusable) 

                
18,943  

                        
5,651  

                   
1,329  

                 
1,150  

                   
3,397  

                      
5,958  

               
1,458 

 Ink Bottle for Blue Pen for 
Whiteboard  

                  
6,317  

                        
1,885  

                      
443  

                    
384  

                   
1,133  

                      
1,986  

                  
486 

 Colour Pencil  
                  

5,333  
                        

2,870  
                      

360  
                    

334  
                      

510  
                         

972  
                  

287 

 Flip Chart  
                

66,611  
                      

35,846  
                   

4,495  
                 

4,173  
                   

6,367  
                    

12,145  
               

3,585  

 Hard Flip Chart  
                

19,307  
                        

9,845  
                   

1,424  
                 

1,306  
                   

1,959  
                      

3,820  
                  

953 

 Marker Pen  
                  

1,338  
                           

720  
                        

91  
                      

84  
                      

128  
                         

243  
                    

72 

 Sports Equipment                

 Footballs no.5  
                  

1,266  
                           

536  
                      

105  
                      

95  
                      

137  
                         

345  
                    

48 

 Footballs no.4  
                  

5,491  
                        

2,870  
                      

360  
                    

334  
                      

510  
                      

1,130  
                  

287 
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 Volleyball  
                  

1,266  
                           

536  
                      

105  
                      

95  
                      

137  
                         

345  
                    

48 

 Takraw  
                  

4,750  
                        

2,419  
                      

323  
                    

298  
                      

451  
                      

1,020  
                  

239 

 Air pump  
                  

1,378  
                           

720  
                        

91  
                      

84  
                      

128  
                         

283  
                    

72 

  V.Net   
                     

488  
                           

214  
                        

41  
                      

36  
                        

53  
                         

126  
                    

18 

  T.Net   
                  

1,856  
                           

930  
                      

130  
                    

119  
                      

180  
                         

408  
                   

89 

 

Teacher Uniform Delivery site for Thai Side 

Teacher Well-being  Total items 
Mae 

Samleab 
Mae 

Sot/Mae Pa Mae Salit Per Kler Sangklaburi Htee Hkee 

 White Cloths  
                  

8,697  
                        

4,472  
                      

714  
                    

603  
                      

934  
                      

1,537  
                  

437 

 Longyi (Male)  
                  

1,817  
                           

896  
                      

191  
                    

173  
                      

227  
                         

266  
                    

64 

 Sarong (Female)  
                  

6,889  
                        

3,580  
                      

525  
                    

431  
                      

707  
                      

1,272  
                  

374 

 

2. Delivery Sites Address Details (Thai Side) 

Delivery  To Delivery sites  Organization  Remark  

1 Mae Sam Leab River Side: T. Mae Samleab, A. Sop 

Moei, Mae Hong Son Province 

KTWG/KECD Need custom clearance  

2 Mae T’Rit Village: T. Mae Salit, A. Tha Song Yang, Tak 

Province 

KTWG/KECD No Need 

3 Mae Pa Village: T. Mae Pa, A.Mae Sot, Tak Province KTWG/KECD No Need 

4 Per Kler Village: T. Mae Chan, A. Umphang, Tak 

Province 

KTWG/KECD No Need 

5 Htee Wah Village: Karen State, Dawei District, MM, near 

Kanchanaburi Province 

KTWG/KECD Need custom clearance 

6 Sangklaburi Village: Kanchanaburi Province, Snagklaburi 

District 

KTWG/KECD No Need 

 

3. The information of TLMs, Order from Myanmar Side (TLMs: PR-241047) 

TOTALS : Learning supplies   Unit  Taungoo - Htp Lwe Wah 

 Notebook 4 Lines   Pics                      65,570  

 Notebook 2 Lines   Pics                    105,370  

 Blue Pens    Pics                      83,664  

 Pencils   Pics                      58,256  

 Eraser   Pics                      55,401  

 Teaching supplies      

 Chalk   Box                        6,074  

 A4 paper (pack)   Rim                        3,037  
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 Carbon paper black only   Pack                        1,013  

 Blue pen   Pics                        5,062  

 Red pen   Pics                        3,037  

 Staplers   Pics                        1,013  

 Staples (box)   Pics                        3,037  

 Correction liquid   Pics                        3,037  

Blue Pen for Whiteboard (reusable)  Pics                        1,118  

 Ink Bottle for Blue Pen for Whiteboard   Bottle                           373  

 Colour Pencil   Box                           818  

 Flip Chart   Pics                      10,219  

 Hard Flip Chart   Pics                        2,793  

 Marker Pen   Box                           205  

 Sports Equipment      

 Footballs no.5   Pics                           150  

 Footballs no.4   Pics                           818  

 Volleyball   Pics                           150  

 Takraw   Pics                           689  

 Air pump   Pics                           205  

  V.Net    Pics                             65  

  T.Net    Pics                           269  

 

Teacher Uniform Myanmar Side: PR-2401048 

Teacher Well-being      

 White Cloths   Pics                        1,013  

 Longyi (Male)   Pics                           140  

 Sarong (Female)   Pics                           874  

 

4. Delivery Sites Address Details (Myanmar Side) 

Delivery  To Delivery sites   Organization  Remark  

1 Htoh Lwee Wah Schoo, Kyaung Kone village, 

Tantabin Township, Taungoo District, Bago 

Division 

Taungoo 

District 

KTWG/KECD No need custom 

clearance 

 

5. 2 Instructions of Tenderer Submission 

A) The bids from Thai side (hard documents) must submit the sealed envelope to KTWG office 

(Address: KTWG Office -1 Moo 1, T. Mae Kong, A. Mae Sariang, Mae Hong Son Province 58110 

Thailand) 

B) The bids from Myanmar side (hard documents) must submit the sealed envelope to SCI/MEC office 

(Address: No. 126 (A), Dhamazedi Road, Bahan Township, Yangon, Myanmar 11201 

C) The bids (e-documents) must submit to KTWG office both Thai and Myanmar to (email: 

procurementcommittee2021@gmail.com 

 

6. Tender Information 

mailto:procurementcommittee2021@gmail.com
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Please see attached file of the information required from the companies as mentioned in “Requirement 

& Bid Regulations” 

 

7. Q & A (Questions and Answers) section 

Q & A open for all suppliers, if you have any further information related to this tender process or 

products. Time is open 1-11 February 2024 in office hours by sending emails to  

            Thai side: deputy.director@ktwg.org,  

            MM side: winnaingzaw@myanmareducationconsortium.org  

 

 

8. Products sample 

A. Thai side: Please send the product sample to KTWG office no later than 12 February 2024 

(Address: KTWG Office -1 Moo 1, T. Mae Kong, A. Mae Sariang, Mae Hong Son Province 58110 

Thailand) before the tender opening date. 

 

B. Myanmar side: Suppliers please prepared your products’ samples at your shop, our staff will contact 

you and pick up at your shop. 

 

9. Notice 

a) The Items (products’ price should be maintained/kept for at least 45 days (Feb-Mar 2024) 

b) Any supplier can apply for both side (Thai side and Myanmar side) 

c) One stop service is essential so that submit delivery cost separate from items/products price  

d) Each of item might be increased or decreased 5%-10% 

e) Supplier can submit or suggest other item’s brands that not mentioned in this document 

 

For Tender notifications  

Issue Date:  29th January 2024 

Questions Due By: 1st – 12th February 2024 

Submission Due Date and Time: 13th February 2024 (No later than 16.30 PM MM Time, 17.00 PM Thai 

time) 

Location of Bid Opening: 1 Moo 1, T. Mae Kong, A. Mae Sariang, Mae Hong Son Province 58110 Thailand 

Contact person- Ms. Thophor Thanahirankun: 080-8503609 

                           Skype: Neutral Mass  

                          Mr. Kholothu Manusayachat : 086-1863053 

                          Skype: Kolo Htoo 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:winnaingzaw@myanmareducationconsortium.org
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The information of TLMs includes specifications 

Please note that the products mentioned below are required but if the suppliers can submit any other brands 

which the product qualities remain closest the same.  

TOTALS : 
Learning 
supplies 

 Specifications  
Pictures 

Notebook 2 
lines 

 Standard type for Thailand.  80 pages ruled 2-
line notebook, 6.25" x 8.25", Inner paper at 
least 55 grams. Cover 180 grams  
Note: Picture for cover page is not required 

 

Notebook 4 
lines 

 Standard type for Thailand.  80 pages ruled 2-

line notebook, 6.25" x 8.25", Inner paper at 
least 55 grams. Cover 180 grams  
Note: Picture for cover page is not required 

 

Pens Blue 

Elfen Liso 0.5 BLUE 
 

 
"HORSE" Ball Point Pen N-5100  
- Cap type with pocket clip for portability. 
- The tip 0.7 mm.  
  

Pencils HB 

Elfen Black Lead Pencil 2002 HB 

 

Arrow HB 2020 

 

Eraser 

"HORSE" Eraser H-10 
- Size: 1.8 x 3.3 x 0.85 cms. 
- Made of high quality PVC   
- Soft white eraser 
- Erases cleanly 
- Non fragant 
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Elfen export quality, Non-pvc, non toxic 

 

Color pencil 

Master Art  12 pics – 24 colors 

    

Elefer – 12 pics – 24 colors 

   
Teaching 
supplies 

  
  

Chalk 

Robin brand 60 pics/box, white colour 

 

Double Elephant Brand 60 pics/box, white 
colour 

 

A4 paper 
(pack) 

King 100 Brand - White color, 70gms, 
210x297 mm, 500 sheets/rim (A4) 

 

IDEA Brand- White color, 70gms, 210x297 
mm, laser/injet, 500 sheets/rim (A4) 

 

Carbon 
paper black 
only 

TATA 100 sheets, black colour 
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"HORSE" Carbon Paper H-2200 
- Size: F/C, Carbon Paper Type: Typing 
- Black carbon paper, Reusable for several 
times, Suitable for duplication to all kinds of 
document 
- Easy to type on surfaces provide crisp 
texts,  Certified by TISI Standard 

 

Red pen 

Elfer Liso  
The tip 0.5 

 

"HORSE" Ball Point Pen N-5100  
- Cap type with pocket clip for portability. 
- The tip 0.7 mm.  
 

 

Stapler 

Elfer No.10 

 

Elephant No.10 

 

Staples (box) 

Elfen No.10 

       

Elephant No.10 

         

Correction 
liquid 

Elephant No less than 7ml Oopsy 

 

YAMAYO, No less than 7ml 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Blue Pen for 
Whiteboard 
(reusable) 
Blue Pen for 
Whiteboard 
(reusable) 

DONG-A White Board Marker Pen WR151 
Blue Ink 

 

Pilot reusable 
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Ink Bottle for 
Blue Pen for 
Whiteboard 
Ink Bottle for 
Blue Pen for 
Whiteboard 

Dong-A Whiteboard Marker Refill ink 
Bule R-WR151-38 20ML. 

DONG-A White Board Marker Refill  fine 
quality refill ink for whiteboard marker. 

 

 

Pilot Refill Ink 30cc 

     

Flip chart Flipchart Pad (75 cm*90 cm.) 70grams 

 

Flip chart 
thick paper 

Flip chat thick paper - Gray Back Duplex 
Board – 250 grams (54.61 cm*78.74 cm) 

 

Permanent 
pen  

Horse brand 

 

Marker Pen Permanent Pilot 

 
Sports 
Equipment 

  
  

Footballs 
no.5 

YASUMA No.5 305 

 

MISUMA No. 5 3009 
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Footballs 
no.4 

YASUMA No.4 304 

 

MISUMA No. 4 3009 

      

Volleyball 

YASUMA YS 310 

 

MISUMA VB2009 

     

Takraw 

ThaiTip Brand 

 

MARATHON Brand MT201 

 

Air pump 

Yasuma brand 12 inches 

 

FBT Brand 12 inches 

 

V.Net Nylon net without steel string 

 

T.Net Nylon net without steel string 
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TOTALS : 
Learning 
supplies 

 Specifications  
Pictures 

Sarong for 
female (red 
color) 

 Female Sarong (Red 
Color) 

Standard type as 
mentioned in the 
picture beside 
 1.9 meter (75”) 
length X 1 mater 
(41”) width 
Please note: This 
product is not 
traditional hand 
weaving 
 

    

 

Longyi for 
man (red 
color) 

Standard type as 
mentioned in the 
picture beside 
 1.9 meter (75”) 
length X 1 mater 
(41”) width 
 

 

 

White 
clothes 

Standard type 
“Nylons” 1 meter 
(39.3”) width X 3 
meters (118”) 
length 

 


