

# **Karen Teacher Working Group**

 $1\ \mathsf{Moo}\ \mathsf{1,T.}\ \mathsf{Mae}\ \mathsf{Kong,A.}\ \mathsf{Mae}\ \mathsf{Sariang,Mae}\ \mathsf{Hong}\ \mathsf{Son}\ \mathsf{Province}\ \mathsf{58110}\ \mathsf{Thailand}\ \mathsf{Tel/Fax}\ \mathsf{053}\ \mathsf{681440}.$ 

Email: ktwghq@gmail.com, Website: www.ktwg.org

## **Invitation to Tenders for TLMs**

Date: 29th January 2024

Sub: TLMs (Teaching Learning Materials)

Ref: TLMS: PR- 2401047, Teacher Uniform: PR-2401048

KTWG (Karen Teacher Working Group) is pleased to intend to award a supply contract for TLMs (Teaching Learning Materials with financial assistance from MEC (Myanmar Education Consortium), DCA-NRM, NRC-ECHO The tender requirement which includes the following: -

### 1. The information of TLMs, Order from Thai Side (TLMs: PR-241047)

TOTALS : Learning supplies	Unit	Total Items
Notebook 4 Lines	Pics	586,310
Notebook 2 Lines	Pics	869,856
Blue Pens	Pics	705,382
Pencils	Pics	505,236
Eraser	Pics	482,277
Teaching supplies		
Chalk	Box	44,786
A4 paper (pack)	Rim	26,081
Carbon paper black only	Pack	8,357
Blue pen	Pics	43,462
Red pen	Pics	26,081
Staplers	Pics	8,697
Staples (box)	Pics	26,081
Correction liquid	Pics	26,081
Blue Pen for Whiteboard (reusable)	Pics	18,943
Ink Bottle for Blue Pen for Whiteboard	Bottle	6,317
Colour Pencil	Вох	5,333
Flip Chart	Pics	66,611
Hard Flip Chart	Pics	19,307
Marker Pen	Box	1,338
Sports Equipment		
Footballs no.5	Pics	1,266
Footballs no.4	Pics	5,491
Volleyball	Pics	1,266
Takraw	Pics	4,750
Air pump	Pics	1,378
V.Net	Pics	488
T.Net	Pics	1,856

## Teacher Uniform Thai Side: PR-2401048

Teacher Well-being		
White Cloths	Pics	8,697
Longyi (Male)	Pics	1,817
Sarong (Female)	Pics	6,889

# TLMs Delivery site for Thai Side

		Mae	Mae				
TOTALS: Learning supplies	Total items	Samleab	Sot/Mae Pa	Mae Salit	Per Kler	Sangklaburi	Htee Hkee
Notebook 4 Lines	586,310	270,968	46,011	34,390	79,801	129,909	25,231
Notebook 2 Lines	869,856	448,432	50,997	49,479	109,892	177,329	33,727
					-		
Blue Pens	705,382	353,305	44,770	39,939	91,062	148,156	28,150
Pencils	505,236	243,396	35,324	28,457	67,039	110,105	20,915
Eraser	482,277	231,082	33,942	26,960	64,252	105,991	20,050
Teaching supplies							
Chalk	44,786	26,819	4,283	3,615	3,564	4,848	1,657
A4 paper (pack)	26,081	13,411	2,142	1,808	2,800	4,610	1,310
Carbon paper black only	8,357	4,472	714	603	594	1,537	437
Blue pen	43,462	22,348	3,569	3,013	4,666	7,683	2,183
Red pen	26,081	13,411	2,142	1,808	2,800	4,610	1,310
Staplers	8,697	4,472	714	603	934	1,537	437
Staples (box)	26,081	13,411	2,142	1,808	2,800	4,610	1,310
Correction liquid	26,081	13,411	2,142	1,808	2,800	4,610	1,310
Blue Pen for Whiteboard (reusable)	18,943	5,651	1,329	1,150	3,397	5,958	1,458
Ink Bottle for Blue Pen for Whiteboard	6,317	1,885	443	384	1,133	1,986	486
Colour Pencil	5,333	2,870	360	334	510	972	287
Flip Chart	66,611	35,846	4,495	4,173	6,367	12,145	3,585
riip Ciiai t	00,011	33,840	4,493	4,173	0,307	12,143	3,363
Hard Flip Chart	19,307	9,845	1,424	1,306	1,959	3,820	953
Marker Pen	1,338	720	91	84	128	243	72
Sports Equipment							
Footballs no.5	1,266	536	105	95	137	345	48
Footballs no.4	5,491	2,870	360	334	510	1,130	287

Volleyball	1,266	536	105	95	137	345	48
	-						
Takraw	4,750	2,419	323	298	451	1,020	239
Air pump	1,378	720	91	84	128	283	72
V.Net	488	214	41	36	53	126	18
T.Net	1,856	930	130	119	180	408	89

# Teacher Uniform Delivery site for Thai Side

Tarakan M/all katora	Tatal have	Mae	Mae	14 C-l'h	Day Klay	Camaldaland	114 111
Teacher Well-being	Total items	Samleab	Sot/Mae Pa	Mae Salit	Per Kler	Sangklaburi	Htee Hkee
White Cloths	8,697	4,472	714	603	934	1,537	437
Longyi (Male)	1,817	896	191	173	227	266	64
Sarong (Female)	6,889	3,580	525	431	707	1,272	374

## 2. <u>Delivery Sites Address Details (Thai Side)</u>

Delivery	To Delivery sites	Organization	Remark
1	Mae Sam Leab River Side: T. Mae Samleab, A. Sop Moei, Mae Hong Son Province	KTWG/KECD	Need custom clearance
2	Mae T'Rit Village: T. Mae Salit, A. Tha Song Yang, Tak Province	KTWG/KECD	No Need
3	Mae Pa Village: T. Mae Pa, A.Mae Sot, Tak Province	KTWG/KECD	No Need
4	Per Kler Village: T. Mae Chan, A. Umphang, Tak Province	KTWG/KECD	No Need
5	Htee Wah Village: Karen State, Dawei District, MM, near Kanchanaburi Province	KTWG/KECD	Need custom clearance
6	Sangklaburi Village: Kanchanaburi Province, Snagklaburi District	KTWG/KECD	No Need

# 3. The information of TLMs, Order from Myanmar Side (TLMs: PR-241047)

TOTALS : Learning supplies	Unit	Taungoo - Htp Lwe Wah
Notebook 4 Lines	Pics	65,570
Notebook 2 Lines	Pics	105,370
Blue Pens	Pics	83,664
Pencils	Pics	58,256
Eraser	Pics	55,401
Teaching supplies		
Chalk	Box	6,074
A4 paper (pack)	Rim	3,037

Carbon paper black only	Pack	1,013
Blue pen	Pics	5,062
Red pen	Pics	3,037
Staplers	Pics	1,013
Staples (box)	Pics	3,037
Correction liquid	Pics	3,037
Blue Pen for Whiteboard (reusable)	Pics	1,118
Ink Bottle for Blue Pen for Whiteboard	Bottle	373
Colour Pencil	Вох	818
Flip Chart	Pics	10,219
Hard Flip Chart	Pics	2,793
Marker Pen	Вох	205
Sports Equipment		
Footballs no.5	Pics	150
Footballs no.4	Pics	818
Volleyball	Pics	150
Takraw	Pics	689
Air pump	Pics	205
V.Net	Pics	65
T.Net	Pics	269

### Teacher Uniform Myanmar Side: PR-2401048

Teacher Well-being		
White Cloths	Pics	1,013
Longyi (Male)	Pics	140
Sarong (Female)	Pics	874

### 4. Delivery Sites Address Details (Myanmar Side)

Delivery	To Delivery sites		Organization	Remark
1	Htoh Lwee Wah Schoo, Kyaung Kone village, Tantabin Township, Taungoo District, Bago Division	Taungoo District	KTWG/KECD	No need custom clearance

#### 5. 2 Instructions of Tenderer Submission

- A) The bids from Thai side (hard documents) must submit the sealed envelope to KTWG office (Address: KTWG Office -1 Moo 1, T. Mae Kong, A. Mae Sariang, Mae Hong Son Province 58110 Thailand)
- B) The bids from Myanmar side (hard documents) must submit the sealed envelope to SCI/MEC office (Address: No. 126 (A), Dhamazedi Road, Bahan Township, Yangon, Myanmar 11201
- C) The bids (e-documents) must submit to KTWG office both Thai and Myanmar to (email: procurementcommittee2021@gmail.com

### 6. <u>Tender Information</u>

Please see attached file of the information required from the companies as mentioned in "Requirement & Bid Regulations"

### 7. Q & A (Questions and Answers) section

Q & A open for all suppliers, if you have any further information related to this tender process or products. Time is open 1-11 February 2024 in office hours by sending emails to

Thai side: deputy.director@ktwg.org,

MM side: winnaingzaw@myanmareducationconsortium.org

#### 8. Products sample

- A. Thai side: Please send the product sample to KTWG office no later than 12 February 2024 (Address: KTWG Office -1 Moo 1, T. Mae Kong, A. Mae Sariang, Mae Hong Son Province 58110 Thailand) before the tender opening date.
- B. Myanmar side: Suppliers please prepared your products' samples at your shop, our staff will contact you and pick up at your shop.

### 9. <u>Notice</u>

- a) The Items (products' price should be maintained/kept for at least 45 days (Feb-Mar 2024)
- b) Any supplier can apply for both side (Thai side and Myanmar side)
- c) One stop service is essential so that submit delivery cost separate from items/products price
- d) Each of item might be increased or decreased 5%-10%
- e) Supplier can submit or suggest other item's brands that not mentioned in this document

### For Tender notifications

Issue Date: 29th January 2024

Ouestions Due By: 1st - 12th February 2024

Submission Due Date and Time: 13<sup>th</sup> February 2024 (No later than 16.30 PM MM Time, 17.00 PM Thai time)

Location of Bid Opening: 1 Moo 1, T. Mae Kong, A. Mae Sariang, Mae Hong Son Province 58110 Thailand

Contact person- Ms. Thophor Thanahirankun: 080-8503609

Skype: Neutral Mass

Mr. Kholothu Manusayachat: 086-1863053

Skype: Kolo Htoo

# The information of TLMs includes specifications

Please note that the products mentioned below are required but if the suppliers can submit any other brands which the product qualities remain closest the same.

TOTALS:		
Learning	Specifications	
supplies	Specifications	Pictures
Notebook 2 lines	Standard type for Thailand. 80 pages ruled 2- line notebook, 6.25" x 8.25", Inner paper at least 55 grams. Cover 180 grams Note: Picture for cover page is not required	
Notebook 4 lines	Standard type for Thailand. 80 pages ruled 2- line notebook, 6.25" x 8.25", Inner paper at least 55 grams. Cover 180 grams Note: Picture for cover page is not required	
Pens Blue	Elfen Liso 0.5 BLUE	A STATE OF THE STA
	"HORSE" Ball Point Pen N-5100 - Cap type with pocket clip for portability The tip 0.7 mm.	
Donaile LID	Elfen Black Lead Pencil 2002 HB	elfen 2002 HB BLACK LEAD PENCIL ORIGINAL BESIGN
Pencils HB	Arrow HB 2020	Control of the State of the Sta
Eraser	"HORSE" Eraser H-10 - Size: 1.8 x 3.3 x 0.85 cms Made of high quality PVC - Soft white eraser - Erases cleanly - Non fragant	Edding Harris

	Elfen export quality, Non-pvc, non toxic	Made in China 885 1907 269 157
Color pencil	Master Art 12 pics – 24 colors	24 COLOURED PENCILS  24 COLOURED  ANSK  SOLUTION  ANSK  SOLUTION
	Elefer – 12 pics – 24 colors	12 Communication of the commun
Teaching supplies		
Chalk	Robin brand 60 pics/box, white colour	THE PARTY TO DO THE PARTY TO TH
	Double Elephant Brand 60 pics/box, white colour	ชางคู่
A4 paper	King 100 Brand - White color, 70gms, 210x297 mm, 500 sheets/rim (A4)	กระคามถ่ายเอกสาร 70 แกรม รัณณ์ที่สังเกรล เกิดสำหลาดไข้เล้าหล่า เก็ดระคามก็สาร เกิดสำหลาดไข้เล้าหล่า เก็ดระคามก็สาร เกิดสำหลาดไข้เล้าหล่า เก็ดระคามก็สาร วายสารคามก็สาร "Cuber Land Training" "Part เกิดสำหลาดไข้" "Part เกิดสำหลาดไข้า" "Part เกิดสำหลาดไข้" "Part เกิดสำหลาดีสำหลาดีสาร เกิดสำหลาดีสาร เกิดสำหลาดีสาร เกิดสำหลาดีสาร เกิดสาร
(pack)	IDEA Brand- White color, 70gms, 210x297 mm, laser/injet, 500 sheets/rim (A4)	ideo and the same of the same
Carbon paper black only	TATA 100 sheets, black colour	A PREGIO

	"HORSE" Carbon Paper H-2200 - Size: F/C, Carbon Paper Type: Typing - Black carbon paper, Reusable for several times, Suitable for duplication to all kinds of document - Easy to type on surfaces provide crisp texts, Certified by TISI Standard	A JORSon M. No. 2200 E. P. L.
Red pen	Elfer Liso The tip 0.5	
	"HORSE" Ball Point Pen N-5100 - Cap type with pocket clip for portability The tip 0.7 mm.	
Stapler	Elfer No.10	elfer 19030
	Elephant No.10	
Staples (box)	Elfen No.10	elfen Popular
	Elephant No.10	Elephant No. 10  Elephant No. 10  Elephant No. 10  Elephant No. 10
Correction liquid	Elephant No less than 7ml Oopsy	Section 1 and 1 an
	YAMAYO, No less than 7ml	8ml CORRECTION PEN
Blue Pen for Whiteboard (reusable) Blue Pen for Whiteboard (reusable)	DONG-A White Board Marker Pen WR151 Blue Ink	While Board Marker (newsets)
	Pilot reusable	PILOT Wgtebord Marker

Dong-A Whiteboard Marker Refill ink Bule R-WR151-38 20ML.  DONG-A White Board Marker Refill fine quality refill ink for whiteboard marker.	DONGA WITT GATE MAJORS ROTH 20 mt Major 8 ratios are imagentin	
Pilot Refill Ink 30cc	PLOT REFILLINK FOR May	
Flipchart Pad (75 cm*90 cm.) 70grams	ขนาด 50x70 ซม.	
Flip chat thick paper - Gray Back Duplex Board – 250 grams (54.61 cm*78.74 cm)		
Horse brand	The translation of the second	
Marker Pen Permanent Pilot	The state of the s	
YASUMA No.5 305	YASUMA	
MISUMA No. 5 3009	MISUMA S) AD	
	Bule R-WR151-38 20ML.  DONG-A White Board Marker Refill fine quality refill ink for whiteboard marker.  Pilot Refill Ink 30cc  Flipchart Pad (75 cm*90 cm.) 70grams  Flip chat thick paper - Gray Back Duplex Board – 250 grams (54.61 cm*78.74 cm)  Horse brand  Marker Pen Permanent Pilot  YASUMA No.5 305	

	T	T
Footballs no.4	YASUMA No.4 304	YASUM, Website
	MISUMA No. 4 3009	MİSUMA ING
Volleyball	YASUMA YS 310	YS=310 YASUMA MVST. AARSOFT  MORELLA SOFT
	MISUMA VB2009	MÎSUMA WINDOWN
Takraw	ThaiTip Brand	IT. TI'D TANGRUS
	MARATHON Brand MT201	MARATHON
Air pump	Yasuma brand 12 inches	SUNNAY SU
	FBT Brand 12 inches	A DATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PART
V.Net	Nylon net without steel string	A THE STATE OF THE
T.Net	Nylon net without steel string	evi compressivante del Serio T 193

TOTALS:		
Learning	Specifications	
supplies	Specifications	Pictures
Sarong for female (red color)	Female Sarong (Red Color) Standard type as mentioned in the picture beside 1.9 meter (75") length X 1 mater (41") width Please note: This product is not traditional hand weaving	
Longyi for man (red color)	Standard type as mentioned in the picture beside 1.9 meter (75") length X 1 mater (41") width	
White clothes	Standard type "Nylons" 1 meter (39.3") width X 3 meters (118") length	